
Play Therapists, Psychologists & Licensed Professional Counselors

Provider
Phone/

Fax
Location Other Information

Austin Center for Therapy & Assessment
www.austincta.com

512-282-
2282
512-282-
2272

8103 Brodie Lane
Austin, TX 78745

Individual therapy, family therapy,
EMDR
Insurance accepted--BCBS, Humana,
Aetna, UHC, Tricare

Austin Behavioral Clinic
www.austinbehavioralclinic.com

512-454-
7741
512-451-
7245

1600 W. 38th St. # 404
Austin, TX 78731

Adolescent counseling and testing for
ADD & learning disabilities. Seton & BCBS
insurance. Ages 10 & up.

Austin Child Guidance Center
www.austinchildguidance.org

512-451-
2242
512-454-
9204

810 W. 45th St.
Austin, TX 78751

Extensive services for children up to age
17. Some neuropsychological testing.
Play therapy is available. Walk-in clinic
Fri. afternoon 2-4 pm for sliding fee (min.
$10)

Bischofshausen, Sharon Ph.D., RPT-S
Email: sbhausen@aol.com

512-342-
8689
512-342-
0708

4131 Spicewood Springs Rd. #
K-5
Austin, TX 78759

Play therapy. 3 years and up. Takes
insurance. No eating disorders.

Blue Star Counseling 512-497-
2177

8701 Shoal Creek Blvd, Ste 403
Austin, TX 78757

Child and Adolescent Therapy, Play
Therapy

Bryan, Amy MSSW, LCSW, RPT
Email: aebryan@gmail.com

512-589-
4849

601 W. 18th St.
Austin, TX 78701 (Near UT)

Play Therapy. 2 years—adolescents.
Depression, anxiety, ADHD, trauma,
autism.

Central Texas Counseling North:
512-246-
2232
512-246-
8030

North:
1930 Rawhide Drive, Ste. 302
Round Rock, TX 78681

Individual, play therapy, family therapy

Central Texas Play Therapy Center
Email: drjoeya@yahoo.com

512-576-
2597
512-989-
7567

104 W. Main St., Ste. E
Pflugerville, TX 78660

Play therapy, parent coaching. Anger,
anxiety, divorce, etc. Age 3-adolescent.
Sliding scale.

Chupik Counseling
512-201-
4006

5806 Mesa Dr, Ste 300
Austin, TX 78731

507 Denali Pass, unit 105
Cedar Park, TX 78613

ADHD, Autism, Behavioral problems,
Group Therapy and Psychological Testing
and Assessments

Collaborative Care
512-382-
6359

5910 Courtyard Dr. Ste 220
Austin, TX 78731

Provider and counselors
Anxiety, Depression, Emotional problems,
mood swings, developmental disorders.

Cooper, Meredith MA, LPC, CCLS
Wonders & Worries, Inc.
www.wondersandworries.org

512-329-
5757
512-329-
5767

Main office:
9101 Burnet Road ste. 107
Austin, TX 78758

Dell Children’s Hospital –Texas Child Study
Center
TexasChildStudyCenter

512-324-
3315

4900 Mueller Blvd, Austin, TX
78723

Psychiatric & Psychological evaluations,
Neuropsychological testing, family
therapy, individual therapy, medication
management

Family Care Center
www.fccwellbeing.com

512-548-
8923

Locations in: Cedar Park, Central
Austin, Pflugerville, Round Rock

Play therapy, Family Counseling

For Kid’s Sake Positive Parenting Services
www.for-kids-sake.com
Claire Flynn, M. Ed.
Jennie Flynn, MAT Amy Fisher, M. Ed.

512-476-
9490
512-476-
1159

917 W. 29th St.
Austin, TX 78705

Private parent consultations, school
observations, home visits, child therapy,
family therapy, individual therapy, Kid’s
Coaching, choosing a school.

http://www.austincta.com
http://www.austinbehavioralclinic.com
http://www.info@austinchildguidance.org
http://www.wondersandworries.org
https://healthcare.ascension.org/en/locations/texas/txaus/dcmc/our-locations/austin-dell-childrens-medical-center/texas-child-study-center
http://www.fccwellbeing.com
http://www.for-kids-sake.com


For the Love of Christi
www.fortheloveofchristi.org
Email: info@christicenter.org

512-467-
2600
512-672-
7033

2306 Hancock Dr.
Austin, TX 78756

Peer support grief counseling, adult
support groups, teen meetings, “Kids
Who Kare” facilitated group meetings for
ages 5-12 and their parents or guardians

GT Therapy Group 512-651-
5598

612B W 22nd St.
Austin, TX 78705

Family, Teen Counseling

Hall, Denise, MN, RN, CS, RPT 512-739-
4799

Registered play therapist. Multiple
insurance networks. Anxiety, depression,
divorce/separation, ADHD, etc.

Hampton, Karen LCSW 512-339-
1694
512-835-
9677

12741 Research Blvd
Bldg. 300, Ste. 300
Austin, TX 78759

Parents Only

Infinite Potential Counseling, Inc 512-260-
3740
512-727-
1343

2050 Double Creek Drive
Suite 150
Round Rock, TX 78664

Child, adult, family counseling, ASD,
ADHD, anxiety, anger management,
depression

Integrative Psychiatry Austin
https://integrativepsychiatryaustin.com/

512-766-
7803
512-666-
3768

13625 Ronald Reagan Blvd, Bldg
4, Suite 300
Cedar Park, TX 78613

Child and Adolescent Behavioral
Counseling, Family Counseling

Leander Counseling and Art Therapy 512-912-
6609

303 US-183
Leander, TX 78641

Family and Individual Therapy, CBT, Art
and Play Therapy

Lone Star Circle of Care Behavioral Health 512-594-
9273

1111 Research Blvd., Ste 310
Austin, TX 78758

Provider and Counselors

Lyles, Marshall MA, LPC-S, RPT-S
Center for Relational Care
www.relationalcare.org

512-492-
6200
512-492-
6201

11615 Angus Rd. # 218
Austin, TX 78759

Accelerated Relational Care Process

Nurture Family Counseling
www.nurturefamilycounseling.com

512-774-
5779

201 S Lakeline Blvd
Cedar Park, TX 78613

Play Therapy, Pre-teen/ adolescent and
Family Therapy

McElhaney, Ann M.Ed., LPC, RPT
Austin Center for Life Enrichment

512-451-
9907
512-451-
9934

3701 Executive Center Drive
Bridgeport Bldg. Ste 152
Austin, TX

Play Therapist

MindPath Health 512-200-
9432

844-708-
1275

7000 North MoPac Expressway
Plaza 7000, Suite 210
Austin, TX 78731

Provider and Counselors
Anxiety, depression, bipolar disorder,
grief, panic disorder,
obsessive-compulsive disorder (OCD),
post-traumatic stress disorder (PTSD), and
trauma.

Parker, Kenneth LMSW, ACP
www.kfparker.com

512-249-
1012
512-853-
9137

11709 Tanglebriar Trail
Austin, TX

Child, adolescent & adult psychotherapy.
OCD. On many insurance plans & files
claims directly. Small co-pay.

Pediatric Psychotherapy Associates 512-750-
5098
512-339-
8245

13706 Research Blvd, Ste 205
Austin, TX 78750

400 West Main St. Ste 104
Round Rock, TX 78664

Provider and Counselors
Play therapy, ADD/ADHD, austism, school
problems, sensory processing disorders

http://www.fortheloveofchristi.org
https://integrativepsychiatryaustin.com/
tel:512-766-7803
tel:512-766-7803
http://www.relationalcare.org
http://www.nurturefamilycounseling.com
http://www.kfparker.com


Reaves, Donna MA, LPD, LMFT, RPT-S
Austin Psychiatric Consultant
www.austintherapy.net

512-377-
2500

512-377-
2501

5910 Courtyard Dr, Austin, TX
78731

Individual and Family Counseling Services

Samaritan Center- Counseling & Pastoral Care

Nelda Carpenter, LCSW
www.samaritancenter.org

512-451-
7337
ext. 114
512-451-
8729

8956 Research Blvd, Bldg 2
Austin, TX 78758 Interfaith Counseling Ministry

Specialty Clinic of Austin
specialtyaustin.com

512-382-
1933

2217 Park Bend Dr, Austin, TX
78758

Individual and Family Counseling Services

Starry Counseling Center 512-388-
8290

1300 N Mays St.
Round Rock, TX 78664

Individual and Family Counseling Services

Still Waters Counseling 512-300-
9865

1464 E Whitestone Blvd, Ste
1301
Cedar Park, TX 78613

Psychotherapy for Individuals, Couples
Families and groups. Treatment for ADHD
, Anxiety, Autism Spectrum, Bipolar,
Behavioral issues and Anger Management

Sunflower Counseling
Natalie Sowinski

512-658-
3980

11782 Jollyville Road
Suite 213
Austin, TX 78759

Child, School issues, Emotional Disturbance,

Family Conflict, School Issues, Self Esteem,

Stress

Terrell, Stephen Psy.D., LPC, RPT
Austin Attachment and Counseling Center
www.austinattach.com

512-206-
0260
512-206-
0030

8500 N Mopac ste. 701
Austin, TX 78759

Psychotherapist

Yorke, Gary Ph.D.
Yorke, Jane M.A.
Austin Behavioral Health Center
www.austinbehavioral.info

512-347-
7666
512-347-
7189

3355 Bee Cave Road, Ste. 610
Austin, TX 78746

All ages. Psychological assessment,
educational evaluations, evaluation of
learning disorders, autism, PDD, ADHD,
psychotherapy for children, adolescents
and adults, school consultations, play
therapy.

Parent Child Interactive Therapy online http://www.pcit.org/for-parents.html

2-2024

http://www.austintherapy.net
http://www.samaritancenter.org
https://specialtyaustin.com/
http://www.austinattach.com
http://www.austinbehavioral.info
http://www.pcit.org/for-parents.html

